© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4029_ALC10S • 3/20/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
1
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 2 pin snap-in
•	 Long life, up to 18,000 hours at +85°C (VR, IR applied)
•	 Slit foil technology

Pin/Solder Tag/Audio Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
ALC10S Series, +85°C
Part Number System
ALC10 S 110 2 DF
Series Construction Unique Sequential Number Size Code
Snap-In type Aluminum
Electrolytic
S = Slit foil See Dimension Table
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4029_ALC10S • 3/20/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
2
Pin/Solder Tag/Audio Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALC10S Series, +85°C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 10,000 µF
Rated Voltage 50 – 100 VDC
Operating Temperature −40 to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range −55 to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%
Operational Lifetime
D (mm) Rated Voltage and Ripple
Current at +85°C (hours) Rated Voltage at +85°C (hours)
35 15,000 24,000
40 18,000 29,000
Shelf Life 2,000 hours at +85°C or 30,000 hours at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.006 CV or 6,000  (µA, whichever is smaller)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Standards IEC 60384–4
Dimensions – Millimeters
 L
SIDE VIEW TERMINAL
END VIEW
D
PCB LAYOUT
2 ±0.1
LL
10 ±0.1
Size Code
Dimensions in mm Approximate
Weight
Grams
D L LL
Nominal ±1.0
DF 35 50 6.3 70
DH 35 60 6.3 80
DL 35 80 6.3 105
EX 40 90 6.3 147
Note: Dimensions include sleeving
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� A4029_ALC10S • 3/20/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
3
Pin/Solder Tag/Audio Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors – ALC10S Series, +85°C
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
VDC Rated Capacitance
(µF) Case Size Part Number
50 10,000 35 x 50 ALC10S1102DF
63 10,000 35 x 60 ALC10S1103DH
80 10,000 35 x 80 ALC10S1104DL
100 10,000 40 x 90 ALC10S1105EX
Shelf Life
The capacitance, ESR and impedance of a capacitor will not change significantly after extended storage periods, however